

CROOK COUNTY COURT AGENDA

Wednesday, January 18, 2023 at 9:00 am

Crook County Annex I 320 NE Court St. I Prineville OR

Members of the public and media are welcome to attend in person with social distancing or via WebEx: Phone: 1-408-418-9388; Access Code: 126 538 6281; Meeting Password: jEnpYBsq933

NOTICE AND DISCLAIMER

The Crook County Court is the governing body of Crook County, Oregon, and holds public meetings (generally on the first and third Wednesday of each month) to deliberate upon matters of County concern. As part of its efforts to keep the public apprised of its activities, the Crook County Court has published this PDF file. This files contains the material to be presented before the County Court for its next scheduled regular meeting.

Please note that while County staff members make a dedicated effort to keep this file up to date, documents and content may be added, removed, or changed between when this file is posted online and when the County Court meeting is held. The material contained herein may be changed at any time, with or without notice.

CROOK COUNTY MAKES NO WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, ACCURACY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, OR FOR ANY OTHER MATTER. THE COUNTY IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR POSSIBLE ERRORS, OMMISSIONS, MISUSE, OR MISINTERPRETATION.

Please also note that this file does not contain any material scheduled to be discussed at an executive session, or material the access to which may be restricted under the terms of Oregon law.

If you are interested in obtaining additional copies of any of the documents contained herein, they may be obtained by completing a Crook County Public Records Request form. Request forms are available on the County's website or at the County

PUBLIC COMMENT

CONSENT AGENDA

(Consent agenda items are routine matters - e.g. minutes, appropriations orders, contracts, agreements, completion of previously discussed matters and decisions requiring Court ratification which are not expected to generate discussion. Any member of the Court may request removal of an item for separate discussion or vote. All remaining items are approved in a single motion.)

- 1. Approve Minutes
- 2. Approve Ancillary Services Agreement with Cigna
- 3. Approve Amendment 8 to Property Use License w/ OSU
- 4. Approve Personnel Action Form of Dennis Brewer
- 5. Approve Order 2023-05 Appointment to the Ag Extension Service District Advisory Board
- 6. Approve Bids for Interior Repair Indoor Arena Kitchen
- 7. Approve Lean To Shop Expansion
- 8. Approve Bid Grizzly Mountain Pavilion Expansion
- 9. Approval of New Position Health Strategist III STI Coordinator
- 10. Approval of Position Reclassification Communicable Disease Specialist
- 11. Approval of Position Reclassification Administrative Assistant

DISCUSSION

12. Swearing in of Patrol Deputy Zachary Berger

Requester: Sheriff's Office

13. Approval of Order for Road Renaming within Phase 14 of Brasada Ranch.

Requester: Brent Bybee

14. Request Approval of Budget Calendar and Process

Requester: Andy Parks

15. Presentation by Government Portfolio Advisors

Requester: Christina Haron

- 16. PUBLIC HEARING: Ordinance 335, an ordinance ratifying the creation of an ORS Chapter 190 intergovernmental entity entitled the "Crook County Road Agency," and declaring an emergency First and second reading. Becomes effective immediately upon approval and Intergovernmental agreement with City of Prineville creating the Crook County Road Agency.
- 17. PUBLIC HEARING: Application 217-22-002171-PLNG First and second readings of the proposed text amendments to Title 18 of the Crook County Code recommended by the Planning Commission.

Requester: Brent Bybee

Additional items may be discussed that arise too late to be included as a part of this notice. For information about adding agenda items, please contact the County Administration office at 447-6555. Assistance to handicapped individuals is provided with advance notice.

Contact: Seth Crawford (seth.crawford@co.crook.or.us (541) 447-6555) | Agenda published on 01/12/2023 at 3:23 PM